RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2016-M April 11, 2016

City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2016-M

A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Sign an Agreement with the Greene County Engineer's Office for the Collective Paving Program for 2016.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook desires to participate with the Greene County Engineer in the competitive bid contract for the Collective Paving Program for 2016 as bid by the Greene County Engineer.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to sign the attached agreement with the Greene County Engineer's office.

Section 2.	That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.
Robert L. Baird, Ma	yor
Iami I Kinion Cler	k of Council

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GREENE COUNTY ENGINEER AND THE CITY OF BELLBROOK

The Greene County Engineer and the City of Bellbrook (hereinafter referred to as the Engineer and the City, respectively), agree to the following:

WHEREAS, the City desires to participate with the Engineer in the competitive bid contracts for the Collective Paving 2016 and Center Line/Edge Line (County doing work for 2016) as bid by the Greene County Engineer.

WHEREAS, all work within the City's jurisdiction, shall be inspected by and all questions decided which may arise as to quality and acceptability of materials furnished, work performed, the rate of progress; the interpretation of the specifications, by the City and the acceptable fulfillment of the contract on the part of the Contractor.

WHEREAS, the Contractor will invoice the City directly for the actual quantities of work performed, all line item extras, and/or negotiated extra work.

WHEREAS, the Engineer shall withhold all retainage for the total Collective Paving for 2016 bidding contract from the County's share of the work and the Engineer will insure that the work has been performed in accordance with the Village's instructions prior to releasing the retainage. The Engineer will invoice the Village for the Center Line/Edge Line (County doing work) for 2016. The Engineer will insure the work has been performed in accordance with the Village's instructions.

THEREFORE, the acceptance of this agreement is indicated by the signatures below

	GREENE COUNTY ENGINEER:
Witnessed by:	
	Robert N. Geyer, P.E., P.S.
CITY OF BELLBROOK BY:	
By Resolution No:	
Date:	
Approved as to form by:	
Alisabeth depois	

Prosecuting Attorney's Office Counsel for County Engineer